TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webb Wheel Products, Inc.		09/09/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TSE Brakes, Inc.	
Street Address:	2310 Industrial Drive SW	
City:	Cullman	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35055	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1016061	LELAND
Registration Number:	0887389	LELAND
Registration Number:	3478299	LELAND BRAKE & WHEEL PARTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900265909

Fax Number: 3122512897

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312.368.4000

Email: ch.tm@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole A. Chaudhari

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 2: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WEBB WHEEL PRODUCTS, INC.		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole A. Chaudhari		
	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0548

1016061

CH ¢an nn

Signature:	/Nicole A Chaudhari/	
Date:	09/11/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment of LELAND marks#page1.tif source=Assignment of LELAND marks#page2.tif source=Assignment of LELAND marks#page3.tif source=Assignment of LELAND marks#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0549 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Webb Wheel Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place

of business at 2310 Industrial Dr. S.W., Cullman, AL 35055 ("Assignor"), is the sole and

exclusive owner of various U.S., Canadian and Mexican LELAND trademarks including,

but not limited to, the trademark registrations described on Schedule 1 attached hereto

and made a part hereof (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, TSE Brakes, Inc. ("TSE"), with its principal place of business at

2310 Industrial Drive SW, Cullman, AL 35055 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire

right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00),

to it in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign,

transfer and set over to Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks

and registrations and applications therefor, together with the entire goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Marks, together with all rights and privileges granted and

secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past violation, said rights

to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and

benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor or its licensee if this

Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby represents, warrants and covenants that (1) it is the sole owner of

the Marks; (2) it has the full power and authority to convey the right, title and interest

herein assigned and transferred to Assignee; (3) it has not executed and will not execute

EAST\58074633.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0550

any agreement in conflict herewith; (4) it has not granted and will not grant any rights in conflict herewith; and (5) it will execute any and all other instruments which may be reasonably necessary to evidence the assignment of the property and rights herein conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, has caused this Assignment to be executed by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date written below.

WEBB WHEEL PRODUCTS, INC.

Title: PRESIDENT

EAST\\$8074633.1

SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	GOODS
LELAND	Canada	TMA586358	Parts for automobiles, motor trucks, trailers, and buses, namely, shock absorbers and supports therefor; wheel and rim attaching parts; air chambers, mounting brackets and diaphragms for air brakes; suspension system components, namely suspension springs, radius spindle assemblies, radius rod bushings, torque rod bushings, torque arm bushings, trunnion bushings, equalizer bushings, trunnion shafts, equalizer shafts and bearings, compression bolt assemblies and radius rod mounting bolt assemblies. Parts for brakes and axles for trucks, tractors, trailers, buses, namely, brake shoes, brake shoe adapters, brake shoe repair kits, brake cam shafts, brake spider assemblies, brake spiders and flange mounting kits, brake flanges, cam shaft bushings and bearings for brake spiders and supporting brackets, brake shoe roller pin and anchor pin locks, brake cam shaft felts, brake shoe anchor pins, brake shoe wear plates, brake shoe rollers, brake shoe bushings, brake shoe slack adjusters, brake shoe return springs, axle and eccentric anchor pin nuts, axle washers, rod parts, fifth wheel parts, trailer king pins, dust shields, landing gear wheels and landing gear cranks.
LELAND	Mexico	672492	Parts for vehicles, including, brakes and parts therefor; axies and parts therefore; fifth wheel couplers for trailers and parts therefore; landing gear wheels and landing gear cranks; shock absorbers and parts therefore; wheel and rim attaching parts; suspension system parts, namely, springs, brushing, trumion shafts, equalizer shafts, compression bolt assemblies and radius rod mounting assemblies.
LELAND	USA	1016061	Parts for [automobiles,] motor trucks, trailers, and buses-namely, shock absorbers and supports therefor; wheel and rim attaching parts; [air chambers, mounting brackets and

EAST\58074633.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0552

			diaphragms for air brakes; suspension system components-namely, suspension springs, [radius spindle assemblies,] radius rod bushings, torque rod bushings, torque arm bushings, trunnion bushings, equalizer bushings, trunnion shafts, equalizer shafts, compression bolt assemblies and radius rod mounting bolt assemblies.
LELAND	USA	0887389	Parts for brakes and axles for trucks, tractors, trailers, buses-namely, brake shoes, brake shoe adapters, brake shoe repair kits, brake cam shafts, brake spider assemblies, brake spiders and flange mounting kits, brake flanges, cam shaft bushings and bearings for brake spiders and supporting brackets, brake shoe roller pin and anchor pin locks, brake cam shaft felts, brake shoe anchor pins, brake shoe wear plates, brake shoe rollers, brake shoe bushings, brake shoe slack adjusters, brake shoe return springs, axle and eccentric anchor pin nuts, axle washers, [rod parts, radius rod bushings, trunnion shaft bushings, torque arm bushings, equalizer bearings,] fifth wheel parts, trailer king pins, and dust shields, landing gear wheels, and landing gear cranks.
LELAND BRAKE & WHEEL PARTS & DESIGN	USA	3478299	Parts for brakes and axles for trucks, tractors, trailers, buses, namely, brake shoes, brake shoe adapters, brake shoe repair kits, brake cam shafts, brake spider assemblies, brake spiders and flange mounting kits, brake flanges, cam shaft bushings and bearings for brake spiders and supporting brackets, brake shoe roller pin and anchor pin locks, brake cam shaft felts, brake shoe anchor pins, brake shoe wear plates, brake shoe rollers, brake shoe bushings, brake shoe slack adjusters, brake shoe obushings, brake shoe adjusters, brake shoe return springs, axle and eccentric anchor pin nuts, axle washers, rod parts, radius rod bushings, trunnion shaft bushings, torque arm bushings, equalizer bearings; fifth wheel parts, namely, trailer king pins and king pin locks; dust shields, landing gear wheels, and landing gear cranks.

EAST\58074633.1